LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the City of Willoughby, Lake County, Ohio, at the Regular Council meeting held on August 8, 2023 passed (unless otherwise noted) the following:

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-92

A resolution authorizing the Mayor to enter into a third amendment to the Purchase Agreement between the City of Willoughby and Liberty Development Company, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-93

A resolution authorizing the Mayor to enter into a contract with T.C. Construction Co., Inc. in the amount of \$292,950 for implementation of the Concrete Pavement Slab Replacement Project, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-94

A resolution authorizing the Mayor to enter into a contract with J.D. Striping & Services, Inc. in the amount of \$115,636 for the 2023 Pavement Marking Project, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-95

A resolution authorizing the Mayor to enter into a contract with Master Renovations, Inc. in the amount of \$169,900.00 for the Willoughby Fire Department Station No. 1 and Station No. 2 Roof Replacement Project, and declaring an emergency.

ORDINANCE NO. 2023-96

An ordinance accepting the Final Plat, for the Enclave at Literary Pointe, and declaring an emergency.

ORDINANCE NO. 2023-97

An ordinance accepting the Final Plat for the Townhomes at Literary Pointe Phase 1, and declaring an emergency.

ORDINANCE NO. 2023-98

An ordinance accepting the Final Plat for the Townhomes at Literary Pointe Phase 2, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-99

A resolution expressing an intent to sell unneeded, obsolete, or unfit property by internet auction and establishing a procedure for conducting the sale.

ORDINANCE NO. 2023-100

An ordinance authorizing the transfer of 0.12 acres of City-Owned Real Property located on the Willoughby-Eastlake Water Pollution Control Center and further identified as a portion of Permanent Parcel No. 348020000010 to Yvonne Kirby without public bidding.

ORDINANCE NO. 2023-101

An ordinance levying assessments for the improvement of all streets within the City of Willoughby, Ohio by supplying said streets with electric street lighting, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-102

A resolution amending Resolution No. 2023-44 to provide for current expenses and other expenditures for the City of Willoughby, Ohio, during the period ending December 31, 2023, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-103

A resolution authorizing the Mayor to enter into an eight (8) year lease purchase agreement with Leasing 2, Inc. for one (1) 2025 E-One HR 100 Single Axel Aerial Truck for use by the Willoughby Fire Department, and declaring an emergency.

Alisa Novak Clerk of Council